

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB #166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	259,246.80	67,000.00	-74.16 % -192,246.80	350,000.00	90,753.20	35.01 % 90,753.20	380,000.00	120,753.20	46.58 % 120,753.20
STRUCTURE											
2	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN FENCE 5830.6000	L.F.	1,749,180.00	440.0000	46.67 % 816,284.00	490.0000	63.33 % 1,107,814.00	63.33 % 1,107,814.00	549.0000	83.00 % 1,451,819.40	83.00 % 1,451,819.40
3	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	8,000.00	7,000.00	-12.50 % -1,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00	25,000.00	17,000.00	212.50 % 17,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
4	ESC LEAD 170.0000	DAY	34,000.00	100.0000	-50.00 % -17,000.00	40.0000	-80.00 % -27,200.00	-80.00 % -27,200.00	20.0000	-90.00 % -30,600.00	-90.00 % -30,600.00
5	STREET CLEANING 680.0000	HR	88,400.00	0.1000	-99.92 % -88,332.00	1.0000	-99.23 % -87,720.00	-99.23 % -87,720.00	75.0000	-42.31 % -37,400.00	-42.31 % -37,400.00
6	INLET PROTECTION 22.0000	EACH	1,760.00	70.0000	-12.50 % -220.00	100.0000	25.00 % 440.00	25.00 % 440.00	100.0000	25.00 % 440.00	25.00 % 440.00
7	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
8	FORCE ACCOUNT-SELECTIVE PRUNING EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB #166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
9	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	9,000.0000	7,500.0000	-16.67 %	11,500.0000	27.78 %	15,000.0000	66.67 %	
			18,000.00	15,000.00	-3,000.00	23,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	
10	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1360.0000	HR	60.0000	0.1000	-99.83 %	1.0000	-98.33 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			81,600.00	136.00	-81,464.00	1,360.00	-80,240.00	13.60	-81,586.40	
11	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
12	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-58.33 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	2,500.00	-3,500.00	6,000.00	0.00	
13	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-54.39 %		9.46 %		-23.98 %	
			65,775.00	30,000.00	-35,775.00	72,000.00	6,225.00	50,000.00	-15,775.00	
14	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	2720.0000	HR	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	1.5000	-75.00 %	
			16,320.00	8,160.00	-8,160.00	10,880.00	-5,440.00	4,080.00	-12,240.00	
15	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-53.75 %		478.15 %		73.44 %	
			25,945.00	12,000.00	-13,945.00	150,000.00	124,055.00	45,000.00	19,055.00	
16	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	5440.0000	HR	50.0000	0.1000	-99.80 %	1.0000	-98.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			272,000.00	544.00	-271,456.00	5,440.00	-266,560.00	54.40	-271,945.60	
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-84.62 %		53.85 %		7.69 %	
			65,000.00	10,000.00	-55,000.00	100,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	5,000.00	
18	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	43.0000	S.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,290.00	1,290.00	0.00	860.00	-430.00	860.00	-430.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			C.A. CAREY CORP.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4916 PT FOSDICK DR			537 NW LOCUST ST			20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477	
	PMB #166			98027-2412			PO BOX 1330	
	GIG HARBOR WA 983351713			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
19	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	20,000.00	-50.00 %	10,000.00	-10,000.00	7,500.00	-62.50 %	5,000.00	-75.00 %
OTHER ITEMS										
20	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
21	SCHEDULE UPDATE	EACH	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %
	10.0000		10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
22	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	40,000.00	-75.00 %	10,000.00	-30,000.00	6,000.00	-85.00 %	4,000.00	-90.00 %
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
25	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
26	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-80.00 %	1,500.00	-70.00 %
27	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH	50.0000	900.00 %	500.0000	900.00	600.0000	1,100.00 %	700.0000	1,300.00 %
	4.0000		200.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	2,400.00	2,200.00	2,800.00	2,600.00
28	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	150.00 %	5,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	25.00 %
				3,000.00			-1,000.00			500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/29/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:32

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORP. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4916 PT FOSDICK DR 537 NW LOCUST ST 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477
 PMB #166 98027-2412 PO BOX 1330
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
29	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,937,720.80</u>	<u>0.36 %</u>	<u>\$3,793,618.00</u>	<u>29.13 %</u>	<u>\$4,062,411.40</u>	<u>38.28 %</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,937,720.80</u>	<u>0.36 %</u>	<u>\$3,793,618.00</u>	<u>29.13 %</u>	<u>\$4,062,411.40</u>	<u>38.28 %</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	259,246.80	400,000.00	54.29 % 140,753.20
STRUCTURE					
2	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN FENCE 5830.6000	L.F.	300.0000 1,749,180.00	522.0000 3,043,573.20	74.00 % 1,294,393.20
3	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	8,000.00	20,000.00	150.00 % 12,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
4	ESC LEAD 170.0000	DAY	200.0000 34,000.00	40.0000 6,800.00	-80.00 % -27,200.00
5	STREET CLEANING 680.0000	HR	130.0000 88,400.00	0.0100 6.80	-99.99 % -88,393.20
6	INLET PROTECTION 22.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,760.00	200.0000 4,400.00	150.00 % 2,640.00
7	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %
8	FORCE ACCOUNT-SELECTIVE PRUNING EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
9	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		9,000.0000	7,800.0000	-13.33 %
			18,000.00	15,600.00	-2,400.00
10	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1360.0000 HR		60.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %
			81,600.00	13.60	-81,586.40
11	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			9,000.00	9,000.00	
12	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				-50.00 %
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00
13	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
	L.S.				6.42 %
			65,775.00	70,000.00	4,225.00
14	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	2720.0000 HR		6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %
			16,320.00	10,880.00	-5,440.00
15	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				566.80 %
			25,945.00	173,000.00	147,055.00
16	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	5440.0000 HR		50.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %
			272,000.00	54.40	-271,945.60
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				87.69 %
			65,000.00	122,000.00	57,000.00
18	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	43.0000 S.F.		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
			1,290.00	1,075.00	-215.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
19	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	20,000.00	8,800.00	-56.00 % -11,200.00
OTHER ITEMS					
20	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
21	SCHEDULE UPDATE				
	10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
22	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	40,000.00	6,500.00	-83.75 % -33,500.00
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
25	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
26	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00
27	NO TRESPASSING SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	290.0000	480.00 %
			200.00	1,160.00	960.00 %
28	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/29/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:32

PS&E JOB NO : 09A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007809 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3322
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 BRIDGE 99/560
 PEDESTRIAN FENCE
 09A019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 2 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
29	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,937,720.80</u>	<u>\$4,068,367.00</u>		38.49%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,937,720.80</u>	<u>\$4,068,367.00</u>		38.49%